NOTICE OF ELECTION CITY OF FLINT, MICHIGAN MAY 7, 2024 RECALL ELECTION

To the qualified electors of City of Flint, County of Genesee:

Notice is hereby given that a Recall Election will be held in the City of Flint (Ward 9 only), County of Genesee on Tuesday, May 7, 2024. The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

At the following locations:

The time Terrie willing To controller.	
Precinct 24	Neithercut Elementary School, 2010 Crestbrook Ln
Precinct 26	City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw St.
Precinct 27	Freeman Elementary School, 4001 Omega Ave.
Precinct 28	Freeman Elementary School, 4001 Omega Ave.

Precinct 29 Freeman Elementary School, 4001 Omega Ave.

For the purpose of electing a candidate to the following office:

• COUNCIL MEMBER WARD 9 Partial Term Ending 11/18/2026

A sample ballot may be viewed at mi.gov/vote or may be obtained at the City of Flint Clerk's Office located at 1101 S. Saginaw Street, 2nd Floor, Flint, MI 48502.

Absentee ballots are available for all elections; registered voters may contact the local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format and in Braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the City Clerk in advance of the Election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Davina G. Donahue Flint City Clerk (810) 766-7414